

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Selah Project: 3rd Street Overlay and Orchard Avenue Water Main Improvements HLA Project Nos.: 25036 & 25074 TIB Project No.: 3-E-182(008)-1 PWB Project No.: PC22-96103-046 Bid Opening Date: May 7, 2025							Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Northwest Striping and Sealing, LLC 840 N. Corriedale Road Yakima, WA 98902	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,831.00	\$ 27,831.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	250	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	330	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 36,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00
7	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6,650	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 25,602.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,625.00
8	A	Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	A	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	100	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	930	TON	\$ 140.00	\$130,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$107,880.00	\$ 136.00	\$126,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$102,300.00
11	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 For Preleveling	70	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00
12	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 For Pavement Repair	30	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
13	A	Adjust Manhole	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	A	Adjust Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	A	Adjust Valve Box	8	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	A	Adjust Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	250	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	4	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
21	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	30	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00
22	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 19,360.00
23	A	Relocate Flashing School Zone Signal	---	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
26	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	B	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	80	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00
29	B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	20	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
31	B	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	B	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
33	B	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
34	B	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Selah Project: 3rd Street Overlay and Orchard Avenue Water Main Improvements HLA Project Nos.: 25036 & 25074 TIB Project No.: 3-E-182(008)-1 PWB Project No.: PC22-96103-046 Bid Opening Date: May 7, 2025						Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Northwest Striping and Sealing, LLC 840 N. Corriedale Road Yakima, WA 98902		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
35	B	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	950	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,450.00
36	B	Remove and Reset Fence	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
37	B	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	40	SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00
38	B	Mailbox Support, Type 2	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	C	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	C	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
41	C	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
42	C	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	4	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
43	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	370	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00
44	C	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,990	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,930.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 7,661.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,975.00
45	C	Crack Sealing	Est.	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	C	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	40	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	C	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	300	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00
48	C	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 For Preleveling	30	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
49	C	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28 For Pavement Repair	10	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
50	C	Shoring or Extra Excavation	690	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 724.50
51	C	Select Backfill, as Directed	300	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00
52	C	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	640	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 69,760.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 78,720.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 77,440.00
53	C	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
54	C	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	30	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 6,960.00
55	C	8 In. Tapping Sleeve and Hydrant Assembly, Complete	---	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
56	C	Gate Valve 8 in.	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00
57	C	Abandon Water Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
58	C	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
59	C	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60	D	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
61	D	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
62	D	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
63	D	Unclassified Excavation Including Haul	10	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
64	D	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	110	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00
65	D	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	20	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
66	D	Select Backfill, as Directed	120	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00
67	D	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
68	D	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	27	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 111,375.00

